Docket No.: P1499US 10-21-2004 FOPM OTO-1595 (Modified) /ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) **JLY** P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102864384 rice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoso Akehi Name: Delta Kogyo Co., Ltd. Hirovuki Ishikawa Ryoji Matsukawa Address: 1-14, Shinchi 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment State/Prov.: Aki-gun, Hiroshima City: Fuchu-cho ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: Japan ZIP: Other Execution Date: September 30, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XI No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 30, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 30,066 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10/20/2004 ECROPER 00000210 031030 10963016 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA 8. Deposit account number:

City: New York State/Prov.: NY 03-1030 ZIP: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregain information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 12, 2004 Gerald E. Hespos Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, We, Yoso AKEHI, Hiroyuki ISHIKAWA and Ryoji MATSUKAWA residing at c/o Delta Kogyo Co., Ltd., 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELTA KOGYO CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

HEADREST LOCK STRUCTURE WITH LOCK SLOTS, METHOD FOR FORMING LOCK SLOTS IN HEADREST POLE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HEADREST POLE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States

debended in an appropriate for motion of the chitch states,
[XX] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;
[ ] bearing Serial No and filed on,
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that
I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said
Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said
improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United
States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of CASELLA & HESPOS LLP of New York, NY to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature	Yoso AKEHI	Date _	September	30, 2004
Signature	Hiroyaki ISH]KAWA Hiroyuki ISHIKAWA	Date _	September	30,2004
Signature	Ryoji MATSUKAWA Ryoji MATSUKAWA	Date _	September	30,2004

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015897 FRAME: 0498